

CITY OF LEEDS, ALABAMA

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION AGENDA

1412 9th St - Annex

January 11, 2024 @ 5:00 PM

CAL	L 1	ГО	OF	PE	ER:
CAL	.L	U	Ur	(UE	-1

ROLL CALL:

DETERMINATION OF QUORUM:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM PREVIOUS MEETING(S):

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

- SA23-000017 A request by Leeds Presbyterian Church, Applicant and Owner, to resurvey lots 1 thru 3 blk 11 Idaburg, 8313 1st Ave, Leeds, AL 35094, TPID 2500212012001.000, Zoned Form Based Code, Jefferson County
- ZA24-000003 A request by Stacy Green, Applicant and Owner, to allow a split rail fence in the front yard and within the sight triangle at 7495 Mountain View Lane, Leeds, AL 35094, TPID 2700012000004.003, Zoned A-1, Agriculture.
- 3. Election of Officers

PUBLIC ADDRESS:

OTHER BUSINESS:

CHAIRPERSON'S COMMUNICATION:

ADJOURNMENT:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 205-699-2585.

File Attachments for Item:

1. SA23-000017 - A request by Leeds Presbyterian Church, Applicant and Owner, to resurvey lots 1 thru 3 blk 11 Idaburg, 8313 1st Ave, Leeds, AL 35094, TPID 2500212012001.000, Zoned Form Based Code, Jefferson County

1/8/24, 9:26 AM Letter View

OTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

City of Leeds, Alabama Zoning Board of Adjustments

APPLICATION

An application for Leeds Presbyterian Church's Resubdivision of Lts 1-3 Blk 11 Idaburgh.

Zoning Board of Adjustments

The Zoning Board of Adjustments is vested with the responsibility and authority of authorizing variances which will not be contrary to the public interest and where owing to special conditions, a literal enforcement of the provisions of this ordinance would result in unnecessary hardship.

CASE #: SA23-000017

APPLICANT NAME:LEEDS PRESBYTERIAN CHURCHPROPERTY OWNER:LEEDS PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

TAX PARCEL ID#S: 2500212012001000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 8313 1ST AVE; LEEDS, AL 35094

PROPERTY ZONING: R-2, SINGLE FMAILY DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Zoning Adjustments will hold a public hearing on the proposed preliminary plat. The hearing is scheduled on:

Date: January 11, 2024

Time: 5:00 p.m.

Place: Leeds Annex Meeting Room

1412 9th St Leeds, AL 35094

Public Information: Any interested persons or their representative may appear at the meeting and comment on the application. Written comments may also be mailed to the Commission.

For more information about the application and related issues or to schedule an appointment:

Phone: 205-699-0943

E-mail: development@leedsalabama.gov

Mailing Address:

Leeds Zoning Board of Adjustments c/o Development Services 1404 9th Street Leeds, AL 35094

File Attachments for Item:

2. ZA24-000003 - A request by Stacy Green, Applicant and Owner, to allow a split rail fence in the front yard and within the sight triangle at 7495 Mountain View Lane, Leeds, AL 35094, TPID 2700012000004.003, Zoned A-1, Agriculture.

BOUNDARY SURVEY OF 7495 MOUNTAIN VIEW LANE

SITUATED IN SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST,

DEED PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (INSTRUMENT # 2021009739) JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA A PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: PARCEL ID: 27-00-01-2-00-003.000 COMMENCE AT THE SE CORNER OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 1, **AUTUMN MARIE ACTON & ANGELA RAMSEY** TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST; THENCE SOUTH 85° 30' WEST ALONG THE 136 FOSTER RD FENCE IS 0.7' SOUTH SOUTH LINE OF SAID 1/4-1/4 SECTION 1180.90 FEET; THENCE NORTH 37°30' EAST LEEDS, AL 35094 OF PROPERTY LINE 522,00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 74° 05' EAST 290.75 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED AND THE NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF FENCE IS 4.6' NW OF S 79°28'21" E 70.87'(M) FENCE IS 1.7' NORTH WAY LINE OF FOSTER ROAD; THENCE NORTH 13°51'39" EAST ALONG SAID RIGHT PARCEL ID: 27-00-01-2-00-002.001 /S 83°42'00"E 70.98'(D) OF WAY LINE 188.84 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 83°42' EAST 70.98 FEET; THENCE MICKEY & BETTY LEE DEIFENDERFER SOUTH 87°10' 52" EAST 197.49 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 2°19'45" WEST 400.69 FEET 120 FOSTER LN TO THE NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MOUNTAIN VIEW LANE; LEEDS, AL 35094 THENCE SOUTH 85°45' 06" WEST ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 272.01 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87°05' WEST ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE 38.23 FEET; THENCE NORTH 47°19'23" WEST ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE 37 .97 FEET; THENCE NORTH 19°55' WEST ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE 26.92 FEET TO THE FOUND REBAR SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF FOSTER ROAD; THENCE NORTH 13°51'39" EAST ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE 207.73 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA. FENCE IS 0.5 WEST OF PROPERTY LINE GRAPHIC SCALE (IN FEET) 1 inch = 30 ft.FENCE IS ON PROPERTY LINE PARCEL ID: 27-00-01-2-00-004.003 **WILLIAM E. GREEN & STACY A. GREEN LEGEND** 7495 MOUNTAIN VIEW LN LEEDS, AL 35094 DEED/INSTRUMENT **INSTRUMENT # 2021009739** 0 **MEASURED** 3.00 AC Œ -UTILITY POLE LIGHT POLE GUY WIRE Ш« PARCEL ID: 27-00-01-2-00-004.002 S 7 (40. FIRE HYDRANT ROGER L. & PATRICIA L LUCAS 7485 MOUNTAIN VIEW LN WATER METER LEEDS, AL 35094 TELEPHONE PEDESTAL GAS VALVE ---- P ---- OVERHEAD ELECTRIC ---- X ---- FENCE **ASPHALT** FENCE IS 0.2' WEST OF PROPERTY LINE CONCRETE BRICK & FRAME NOTES: 1. NO TITLE SEARCH OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS HAS BEEN PERFORMED BY THIS FIRM AND LANDS SHOWN HEREON WERE NOT ABSTRACTED FOR EASEMENTS AND/OR RIGHTS OF WAYS, RECORDED OR UNRECORDED. THE PARCEL SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT TO SETBACKS, EASEMENTS, ZONING, AND RESTRICTIONS THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORD OF SAID COUNTY. FENCE IS 4.7' NW OF PROPERTY LINE 2. ALL EASEMENTS AND RIGHT-OF-WAY OF WHICH THE SURVEYOR HAS KNOWLEDGE HAVE BEEN SHOWN HERON. 3. BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE RELATIVE TO THE ALABAMA STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM GRID AZIMUTH (ALABAMA WEST ZONE) (NAD 83) AND WERE N 15°45'56" W 26.94'(M) /N 19°55'00" W 26.92(D) DETERMINED USING GPS OBSERVATION. 4. SURVEY PREPARED FOR: PETER FALKNER. FOUND REBAR 5. THIS SURVEY IS VALID ONLY WITH AN ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND A LEGIBLE SEAL. N 43°10'19" W 38.75'(M) N 47°19'23" W 37.97'(D) FENCE IS 6.3' SW OF N 82°57'31"W 37.27'(M) N 87°05'00" W 38.23'(D) PROPERTY LINE FENCE IS 0.8' WEST OF PROPERTY LINE S 89°52'32" W(M) S 85°45'06" W(D) SE CORNER MOUNTAIN VIEW LANE NE 1/4, NW 1/4 SEC. 1, T18S, R1W (INSTRUMENT#2021009739) 1180.90' BELIEF.

I HEREBY STATE THAT ALL PARTS OF THIS SURVEY AND DRAWING HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE FOR SURVEYING IN THE STATE OF ALABAMA TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND

SURVEYOR

No.26013 PROFESSIONAL S 1 OF 1

ZA	#		
	Office	Use	Only

APPLICATION FOR ZONING APPROVAL

City of Leeds 1400 9th St. Leeds, Al 35094 Phone: 205-699-0943 * leedsalabama.gov * development@leedsalabama.gov

THE COLUMN TO BE A SECURED TO SEC	This review is independent of the building permit application. Issuance of a Zoning Approval does not imply approval or issuance of a building permit.
	7495 Mountain View Lane
Site Address:	Leeds, AL 35094
	Leeds, AL SSOTT
	For new construction and additions, A DIMENSIONED SITE PLAN MUST BE SUBMITTED with this application.
Description of	Use: 以S-F Residential □ Multi-Family □ Institutional □ Utility □ Commercial □ Industrial
	□ Accessory Building
	Are Hazardous Materials to be used or stored on the site? UYES XNO Existing New U Addition U Repair Utility Installation Demolition Other Fence Replacement
Class of Work:	New Addition Repair Utility Installation Demolition Other Fence Polocen
Water Supply:	Public U Well Sanitary Sewage Disposal: U On-Site U County Sewer Private Sewer
Are new or	r additional plumbing fixtures included? No □ Yes Any change to existing building footprint? No □ Yes
New C	onstruction Only: Foundation Type:# of Floors:
	Construction Type: Construction Occupancy Type:
	Heated & Cooled Square Footage: 1st Floor S.F 2nd Floor S.F Total S.F
	Number of Bedrooms: Number of Bathrooms:
DESCRIPTION OF	ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED: replacement of chrient fence on
	FOR MOBILE/MANUFACTURED HOMES ONLY
Occupant's rel	ationship to property owner: Mobile Home Dimensions:
FRO	NT: □ Steps Only □ Open Deck □ Covered Deck Deck Dimensions:
REA	R: Steps Only Open Deck Covered Deck Deck Dimensions:

APPLICATION FOR ZONING APPROVAL Page 2 of 2

Applicant's Name:	Stacy Green company:
Physical Address: _	Tugs Monntain View Lane, Leeds, AL 35094
Phone #:	Cell #: 972) 824-3782 Email: Sgreen 013 @ Verrzor
describing propo Leeds Regulatio Non-compliance improvements in	ledge of the entire scope of work to be performed at this site and I have reviewed this application prepared osed scope of work in relation to the proposed physical site. I understand that compliance with all City of an and conformity with approved construction plans and probated plats are the sole responsibility of the owner. It with regulations or deviation from approved plans/probated plats will necessitate the removal of all built violation, at the owner's expense. I have read and understood the application and grant the city the right of for inspection and enforcement purposes.
	Stacy Green (printed name)
	1/9/2 4 (date)
	OFFICE USE ONLY
Zoning:	Subdivision Check:
	Map Book: Pg: Date:
Floodplain:	Lat/Long:
Zoning Case:	Address:
	construction Case:
	ise:
□ Approved	Declined by:Date:
	Additional Information and/or Comments
PARTICIPATE PROPERTY OF THE PARTICIPATE OF THE PART	
I	



RESIDENTIAL FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION

Property Ov	uner (Applicant): Stacy Green
Property Ad	77 Has Mountain View Lane
Phone:	Home () Cell () 824-378 Work ()
I. Surv	ey (1 Copy).
J	I have enclosed a plat of survey, with lot dimensions, locations of buildings, streets, and any recorded easements shown.
	I have located the original lot markers and will have them exposed for the inspector when he comes out for final inspection. I will install a string-line along the property line(s) between property corners to prepare for the required final fence inspection. If the original lot markers are not visible during the time of inspection I understand that it will result in a failed inspection.
8	I have drawn the proposed fence placement and it is not closer than 6" to my lot line. If attaching to my neighbors fence, I have attached an agreement granting permission
II. Sket	ech of fence.
	I have included a sketch or picture of the proposed fence showing the proposed height and style of the fence. Funderstand that the maximum height of a fence in side yards and back yards is 6′ measured from the grade at the fence. Falso understand that the maximum height of an Ornamental fence located in front yards is 3′ measured from the grade at the fence and has a minimum of 50% opacity (see through).
	Note: Corner lots have two "street yards". This restricts the two street yards to Ornamental Fences Only. A maximum fence height of 3' is permitted in street yards.
III. Zon	ing Permit Fee.
	1% of the fair market value with a minimum of \$32.71 + \$10.90 issuance fee.
	Applicant Signature Date



AFFIDAVIT FOR COST OF CONSTRUCTION

In accordance with the provisions of the Cit construction including all related construction 7495 Mountain View Low	y of Leeds Building Co on costs* of the building Camounts to \$//	de the total estimated cost of g located at
I, Stacy Green, bei	ing the person referred t	o as the owner identified by true and correct and made
in good faith. *Related construction costs include all work contemplated by the Building Permit includ plumbing, heating, electrical, air conditioning.	ling, but not necessarily	limited to, demolition,
	Signatur	Alexander of Owner/Project Supervisor
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF		
S.S	20	Then personally appear
the above named		and made an oath that the
above statement is true.		
	Before me,	
	Motary Public	Vale



















